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The following is a Revision to Question and Answer #1 below previously answered on June 14, 2017.  The information contained in 

this revision prevails over the original Question and Answer #1 issued June 14, 2017.  For the revision below, deleted language 

appears in strikethrough (“xxx”) and added language appears in underline (“xxx”). 

 

 

Quest
ion 

Numb
er 

RFP Reference Questions Answers 

1.  RFP Section 2.1; 

Introductory 

Background, Program 

Overview, Pages 3-4 

 

Is there a current contractor for this Scope of Work?   

 

a. If so, who is it? 
b. If so, does it cover the same regions and volumes? 
c. If so, how long has that contract been in effect? 
d. What is the current worth of that contract? 
 

Answer a: The current contractor is Island Peer 

Review Organization (IPRO).  

Answer b: The contract covers the same regions, 

but the volumes have been updated.  

Answer c:  The contract has been in effect since 

October 1, 2011.  

Answer d: The current worth of the contract 

(including an extension to September 30, 2016, 

2017) is $5,000,000.  

 
 


